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OFFICE OF CONSTRUCTION CODES AND 
INDUSTRIALIZED BUILDINGS 

Our Address: 
Georgia Department of Community Affairs 
Office of Construction Codes and Industrialized 
Buildings 
60 Executive Park South, NE 
Atlanta, Georgia 30329-2231 

 
Website Address: 

https://www.dca.ga.gov/local-government-assistance/construction-codes-industrialized- 
buildings/construction-codes 

 
 

GEORGIA AMENDMENTS MAY BE DOWNLOADED DIRECTLY FROM THE WEBSITE! 
 

To contact the Office of Construction Codes and Industrialized Buildings: 
(404) 679-3118 (phone) 

(404) 679-0646 (Fax) 
Email: codes@dca.gov or ib@dca.ga.gov 

 

Ted Miltiades, Director, Office of Construction Codes and Industrialized Buildings: 
(404) 679-3106 

    Email: ted.miltiades@dca.ga.gov 
 
 

CONSTRUCTION CODES AND INDUSTRIALIZED BUILDINGS: 
 

• Jimmy Reynolds, Codes Consultant, (404) 679-3104, email: jim.reynolds@dca.ga.gov 
 

• Christian Poulos, Lead IB Consultant, (404) 679-3121, email: christian.poulos@dca.ga.gov 
 
• Craig Messina, IB & Codes Consultant, (404) 416-8070, email: craig.messina@dca.ga.gov 
 
• Donna Brown, Codes Consultant, (404) 679-3118, email: donna.brown@dca.ga.gov 
 
• Emerence Poiraud, Codes Consultant Intern,  email: emerence.poiraud@dca.ga.gov 
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